

GAHC040006002020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 227/2020

1:BISWAJIT MANDAL
S/O LT. BISWESHAWAR MANDAL, WORKING AS ASSISTANT SUB-
INSPECTOR (TELECOM), PHQ, CHIMPU, ITANAGAR, PO R.KI.MISSION, PS
ITANAGAR, DIST. PAPUM PARE, AP.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP
REPRESENTED THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF AP,
ITANAGAR.

2:THE COMMISSIONER HOME
GOVT. OF AP
ITANAGAR.

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
GOVT. OF AP
PHQ
ITANAGAR.

4:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
GOVT. OF AP
PHQ
ITANAGAR.

5:THE ASSISTANT INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
GOVT. OF AP
PHQ
ITANAGAR.

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE(TELECOM)
CHIMPU
ITANAGAR

PO R.K.MISSION
PS ITANAGAR
DISTRICT PAPUM PARE
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Arup Bhattacharjee

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : 21.07.2022

On the prayer made by the petitioner's counsel, further 2(two) week's time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after **2(two) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant