

GAHC040006002020



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/227/2020**

BISWAJIT MANDAL  
S/O LT. BISWESHAWAR MANDAL, WORKING AS ASSISTANT SUB-  
INSPECTOR (TELECOM), PHQ, CHIMPU, ITANAGAR, PO R.KI.MISSION, PS  
ITANAGAR, DIST. PAPUM PARE, AP.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP  
REPRESENTED THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF AP,  
ITANAGAR. 2:THE COMMISSIONER HOME

Age: 0

Occupation :  
GOVT. OF AP  
ITANAGAR.

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

Age: 0

Occupation :  
GOVT. OF AP  
PHQ  
ITANAGAR.

4:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

Age: 0

Occupation :  
GOVT. OF AP  
PHQ  
ITANAGAR.

5:THE ASSISTANT INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

Age: 0

Occupation :  
GOVT. OF AP

PHQ  
ITANAGAR.

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE(TELECOM)

Age: 0

Occupation :

CHIMPU

ITANAGAR

PO R.K.MISSION

PS ITANAGAR

DISTRICT PAPUM PARE

AP

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Arup Bhattacharjee, Dhananjay Taye,K L Nayam,M Doke

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP),

**BEFORE**  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

O R D E R

Date : 30.06.2025.

On the prayer of Mr. A. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for three (3) weeks, so as to enable him to obtain instruction.

JUDGE

**Comparing Assistant**